Table of Contents
Authors…………………………………………….……….………………………….…………..3
Acknowledgements………………………………………….………………….………..………..4
2025 Colorado Corn Hybrid Performance Trials……………………….…….……….…………..5
2025 Dryland Corn Hybrid Performance Trial at Akron……………………….……..…………..7
2025 Irrigated Corn Hybrid Performance Trial at Burlington………………………….....………8
2025 Irrigated Corn Hybrid Performance Trial at Holyoke……………………………...………..9
2025 Irrigated Corn Hybrid Performance Trial at Yuma……………………….….………….…10

Brand Hybrid
Insect and Herbicide
Technology Traitsa
Grain
Yieldb Yield
Relative
Maturityc Moisture
Test
Weight Population
bu/ac % of test avg. percent lb/bu plants/ac
Channel 205-85 VT2P, GLY 177 113% 105 15.6 59.3 15,536
Channel 204-55 TRERIB, GLY 177 113% 104 16.3 59.7 15,391
Allegiant 10485 DGVT2P DG, VT2P, GLY 173 110% 104 16.5 60.5 14,520
Channel 205-40 VT4P, GLY 173 110% 105 17.4 58.4 15,028
Hoegemeyer Hybrids 6654 V V, GLY, LL 162 103% 104 14.1 60.6 14,520
Dekalb DKC099-11RIB VT2P, GLY 151 96% 99 15.1 61.6 13,939
Allegiant 10673 PWE EXP PWE, GLY, LL 147 94% 106 17.4 58.9 13,721
Dekalb DKC105-35RIB VT2P, GLY 144 92% 105 15.8 59.6 14,230
Channel 200-71 TRERIB, GLY 136 86% 100 15.2 61.5 14,230
Pioneer P0487Q Q, GLY, LL 133 84% 104 15.9 62.0 13,431
Average 157 100% 104 15.9 60.2 14,500
dLSD (0.30) 11 0.7

Brand Hybrid
Insect and Herbicide
Technology Traitsa
Grain
Yieldb Yield
Relative
Maturityc Moisture
Test
Weight Population
bu/ac % of test avg. percent lb/bu plants/ac
108-113 Relative Maturity
Hoegemeyer Hybrids 8351 V V, GLY, LL 255 111% 113 15.2 63.7 38,115
Hoegemeyer Hybrids 8039 V V, GLY, LL 240 104% 110 13.8 63.5 33,759
Channel 210-18 SSPro, GLY, LL 239 103% 110 13.8 61.7 35,066
Dekalb DKC110-10RIB SS, GLY, LL 238 103% 110 14.5 64.0 37,389
Dyna-Gro Seed D52TC66RIB GLY, SS 237 103% 112 14.1 63.4 36,663
Pioneer P12904Q Q, GLY, LL 231 100% 112 14.2 61.9 35,792
Dyna-Gro Seed D52PN76RA PCE, GLY, LL 230 100% 112 14.7 62.1 38,768
Channel 213-53 SSPro, GLY, LL 220 95% 113 13.8 63.3 35,138
Hoegemeyer Hybrids 8220 PCE PCE, GLY, LL 212 92% 112 14.7 64.0 36,155
Dekalb DKC108-64RIB SSPro, GLY, LL 207 90% 108 13.7 62.7 35,792
101-107 Relative Maturity
Dekalb DKC101-33RIB SSProRIB, GLY, LL 241 104% 101 13.1 61.8 32,307
Channel 205-08 SSPro, GLY, LL 237 103% 105 13.4 62.7 35,501
Dekalb DKC105-33 SSProRIB, GLY, LL 237 103% 105 13.2 62.6 37,026
Channel 207-34 SSPro, GLY, LL 231 100% 107 13.5 62.6 34,921
Dyna-Gro Seed D44PN56RA PCE, GLY, LL, EN 228 99% 104 14.0 62.8 35,647
Channel 206-47 VT4Pro, GLY 225 97% 106 14.1 64.4 38,115
Channel 205-40 VT4Pro, GLY 217 94% 105 12.8 61.4 35,501